commitments with respect to any potential acquisition, investment or license.

   As of the date of this prospectus supplement, we cannot specify with certainty all of the particular uses of the proceeds from this offering.
The timing and amount of our actual expenditures will be based on many factors. Unless otherwise indicated in the prospectus supplement, our
management will have broad discretion to allocate the net proceeds of the offerings. Pending their ultimate use, we intend to invest the net
proceeds in short-term, investment-grade, interest-bearing instruments.

S-8

Edgar Filing: Egalet Corp - Form 424B5

17

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth (in thousands) our consolidated cash and capitalization as of March 31, 2015:

�
on an actual basis;

�
on a pro forma basis to give effect to the April 7, 2015 and May 6, 2015 issuance and sale of the Convertible Senior Notes;
and

�
on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of 6,666,667 shares of our common stock in this
offering at the public offering price of $11.25 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us.

As of March 31, 2015

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma
as Adjusted

Cash, cash equivalents, and marketable securities available for sale $ 53,887 $ 110,767 $ 181,017
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Debt:
Debt under the Senior Secured Loan Agreement $ 14,509 $ 14,509 $ 14,509
Due to Acura Pharmaceuticals 2,500 2,500 2,500
5.50% Convertible Senior Notes due 2020(1) � 61,000 61,000
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total debt 17,009 78,009 78,009
Stockholders (Deficit) Equity:
Common stock 17 17 24
Additional paid-in capital 122,471 122,471 192,714
Accumulated other comprehensive income (986) (986) (986)
Accumulated deficit (93,334) (93,334) (93,334)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total stockholders' equity 28,168 28,168 98,418
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total Capitalization $ 45,177 $ 106,177 $ 176,427
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

(1)
In accordance with ASC 470-20, convertible debt that may be wholly or partially settled in cash (such as the 5.50% Convertible Senior
Notes due 2020) is required to be separated into a liability and an equity component, such that interest expense reflects the issuer's
non-convertible debt interest rate. Upon issuance, a debt discount is recognized as a decrease in debt and an increase in equity. The
debt component will accrete up to the principal amount ($61 million in aggregate for the 5.50% Convertible Senior Notes due 2020)
over the expected term of the debt. ASC 470-20 does not affect the actual amount that we are required to repay, and the amount shown

[…]

public offering price per share you will pay in this offering and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this
offering. Our historical net tangible book value as of March 31, 2015 was $15.3 million, or $0.88 per share, based on 17,323,663 shares of
common stock outstanding as of such date. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total
liabilities, by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2015.

   After giving effect to the issuance of the Convertible Senior Notes in April and May 2015 and the sale of 6,666,667 shares of our common
stock in this offering at the public offering price of $11.25 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses we will pay in connection with this offering, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2015
would have been approximately $85.5 million, or $3.56 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.68 per
share to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $7.69 per share to new investors purchasing our common
stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis.

Public offering price per share $ 11.25
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2015 $ 0.88
Increase per share attributable to new investors 2.68
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.56
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 7.69
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
   If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase an additional 1,000,000 shares of common stock at the public offering price of
$11.25 per share, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering would be $3.85 per share, representing an increase in net
tangible book value of $2.96 per share to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $7.40 per share to new
investors purchasing our common stock in this offering.

   To the extent that outstanding options or warrants are exercised, Convertible Senior Notes are converted into common stock or we issue